11-23-2004



**PATENT** 

## 102887885 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
Document ID#:	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐		
☐ Correction of PTO Error U.S. Government			
Reel #: Frame #: (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document			
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
	Month Day Year		
Name Eugene A. Fitzgerald	10/12/2001		
Name Richard Hammond	10/12/2001		
Name Matthew Currie	10/12/2001		
Name	/ /		
Name	/ /		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) AmberWave Systems Corporation			
Name (line 2)	and		
Address (line 1) 13 Garabedian Drive	1) AmberWave Systems Corporation 2) 1 13 Garabedian Drive		
Address (line 2)	V1		
Address (line 3) Salem NH	03079		
City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1/22/2004 ECDOPER 00000110 10421154			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 015998 FRAME: 0563

O	Page 2	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	ss ode and Telephone Number	(617) 248-7000
Name Patent Administrato	r	
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Th	ibeault, LLP	
Address (line 2) High Street Tower		
Address (line 3) 125 High Street		
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number		Mark if additional numbers attache
Patent Application Numl  10/421,154  ———————————————————————————————————		Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of prope	rties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	l ⊠ Dep	posit Account 🗌
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Acc	count Number # 20-0531
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge an attached copy is a true copy of t as indicated herein.	Authorization to charge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Charg	additional fees: Yes No No ation is true and correct and any ses to deposit account are authorized
Mark L. Beloborodov, Reg. No. 50,7 Name of Person Signing	773 Signature	November 17, 2004  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we,

Eugene A. Fitzgerald

7 Camelot Road

Windham, NH 03087

and

Richard Hammond

16 St. Paul Street, Apt. 1 Cambridge, MA 02139

and

Matthew Currie

36 Symphony Road, Apt. 1A

Boston, MA 02115

have made an invention for

GATE TECHNOLOGY FOR STRAINED SURFACE CHANNEL AND STRAINED BURIED CHANNEL MOSFET DEVICES

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2001, as Serial No. 09/923,207. This application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/223,595 filed on August 7, 2000, and

WHEREAS AmberWave Systems Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of New Hampshire and having a place of business at 13 Garabedian Drive, Salem, NH 03079, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

AMBERWAVE SYSTEMS CORPORATION

- 1 -

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

10-12-01

EUGENE A. FITZGERALD

 $\frac{|\phi/12/\phi/|}{|\phi|}$ 

RICHARD HAMMOND

10/12/01

ate MATTHEW CURRIE

RECORDED: 11/17/2004